balance at the rate provided in 28 U.S.C. § 1961, as follows:

(1) $19,011.46 and postjudgment interest within one hundred and

eighty (180) days from the date of the entry of this Final

Judgment; and (2) $49,195.47 and postjudgment interest within

three hundred and sixty five (365) days from the date of entry of

this Final Judgment. Such amounts shall be paid by cashier's

check, certified check, or postal money order, payable to the

U.S. TREASURY and bearing on its face the caption "SEC v. David

A. Schmidt and Willard A. Whitehurst, File No.